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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2034 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England

Rest of
South
Weighted Sample| 2034 | 366 |523| 187 220 122 | 714 | 726 [984| 1050 | 214 [ 840 | 502 |478]| 1159 | 875 | 1759 98 177 482 334 246 698
Unweighted Sample| 2034|367 | 556| 216 238 132 849 773 [ 919 1115 | 95 | 786 | 566 [587| 1244 | 790 1742 109 183 482 329 199 732

Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem|Reform UK| Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
20-21 3-4
Feb Jun
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of NATO?
Very favourable 18 17 | 19 20 22 16 20 22 14 | 24 10 15 15 18 19| 18 14 17 15 13 17 15 17 18
Somewhat favourable 41 42 | 51 47 49 33 39 46 44 | 50 35 41 38 46 46| 44 40 42 39 48 42 43 36 43
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 59 59 70 67 71 49 59 68 58 74 45 56 53 64 65 62 54 59 54 61 59 58 53 61
Somewhat unfavourable 9 8 5 8 4 21 8 5 10 8 9 11 8 9 8 9 8 8 11 10 9 8 8 8
Very unfavourable 5 3 1 2 1 7 3 2 4 5 2 1 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 5 3 5 5 2
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 14 11 6 10 5 28 11 7 14 13 11 12 11 13 11 12 11 11 13 15 12 13 13 10
Don'tknow 27 30|24 23 25 22 31| 25 28|13 45 |32 36 23 23| 26 35| 30 33 24 | 29 29 34 30
Do you support or oppose Britain's membership of
NATO?
Strongly support &3 31 |39 39 41 25 33 36 32 | 42 22 29 27 33 39| 34 27 32 31 25 32 32 32 32
Tend to support 31 33 | 38 34 33 33 29 36 32 | 36 31 32 33 35 34| 34 32 32 32 42 34 31 26 34
TOTAL SUPPORT 66 64 77 73 74 58 62 72 64 78 53 61 60 68 73 68 59 64 63 67 66 63 58 66
Neither support nor oppose 13 13110 8 12 19 15 9 17 12 14 11 12 14 14| 11 16 13 11 10 13 13 15 14
Tend to oppose 8 2 1 1 1 8 3 1 2 2 2 4 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 1
Strongly oppose 2 210 2 1 4 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 2| 2 2 2 2 6 3 2 2 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 5 4 1 8 2 12 4 2 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 8 6 4 5 2
Don'tknow 17 18|11 15 12 1 19| 16 14| 6 30 |24 24 13 10| 16 20| 18 22 15 | 15 19 22 18
Would you support or oppose allowing Ukraine to join
NATO?
Strongly support 31 28 | 28 36 35 19 40 33 27 | 35 22 29 25 26 36| 29 27 29 26 27 28 28 30 28
Tend to support 31 32 | 38 33 33 29 28 34 31 | 33 30 34 28 35 34| 34 29 32 26 29 34 34 30 31
TOTAL SUPPORT 62 60 66 69 68 48 68 67 58 68 52 63 53 61 70 63 56 61 52 56 62 62 60 59
Tend to oppose 7 7 100 5 3 14 4 5 10 8 6 2 7 9 9 7 7 6 15 13 6 5 4 7
Strongly oppose 6 6 4 5 3 16 5 4 8 9 4 7 7 8 4 6 7 6 4 8 6 8 8 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 13 13 14 10 6 30 9 9 18 17 10 9 14 17 13 13 14 12 19 21 12 13 12 13
Don'tknow 25 26|21 21 25 21 23| 23 24|15 37 |29 33 22 18| 23 30| 26 29 24 | 25 25 28 28
As a member of the NATO alliance, an attack on one of the
NATO members is considered to be an attack on Britain
and Britain is obligated to come to the defence of the
NATO member that has been attacked. Do you think
Britain should maintain its commitment to defend NATO
allies when attacked or is this no longer necessary?
Britain should maintain its commitment to defend NATO allies 68 68 | 78 75 7 62 73 78 66 | 81 57 62 66 70 73| 72 63 69 63 67 70 66 63 72
The commitment is no longer necessary 11 12 9 7 7 23 7 5 17 10 14 13 10 14 12| 11 14 11 13 16 11 13 17 9
Don't know 21 20 | 13 18 16 14 20 17 17 9 29 25 23 16 15| 17 23 20 24 17 19 21 20 20
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Sample Size: 2034 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England

Rest of
South
Weighted Sample|2034| 366|523 187 220 122 714 | 726 | 984 | 1050 | 214 | 840 | 502 [478] 1159 875 | 1759 98 177 482 334 246 698
Unweighted Sample[2034) 367 [556] 216 238 132 849 | 773 |1919| 1115 | 95 | 786 | 566 [587]1244| 790 | 1742 | 109 183 482 329 199 732

Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem|Reform UK| Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49  50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Should Britain be willing to use military force if Russia
attacks any of the countries listed below?
United States
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defend this a2 a8 | 59 49 24 65 39 49 51 | 63 33 40 51 49 45| s1 23 49 37 25 50 50 6 48
country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help defend 24 29 | 21 28 20 24 29 29 26 | 23 2 34 24 31 33| 27 a1 28 2 29 20 26 22 27
this country
Don't know 25 23 119 23 26 11 22 22 22 14 32 27 25 20 22| 22 26 23 29 26 20 24 22 25
France
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defend this 65 66 | 70 75 77 58 73 75 61 | 76 55 70 63 66 68| 69 61 66 58 67 67 63 65 67
country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help defend 13 131 s 2 28 8 7 19 | 12 14 10 1 17 15| 13 14 13 17 11 15 13 16 1
this country
Don't know 22 21 | 16 17 19 14 19 18 20 12 30 20 26 17 18| 18 26 21 26 22 17 24 19 22
Poland
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defend this 60 60 | 65 68 70 62 70 70 58 | 74 28 54 58 65 63| 64 55 61 53 59 65 59 55 61
country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help defend 15 1|16 10 9 21 8 8 19 | 11 16 13 12 15 17| 14 15 14 15 15 14 12 20 12
this country
Don't know 25 26 | 19 22 21 17 22 22 24 14 36 33 30 20 20| 22 30 25 32 26 21 29 25 26
Latvia
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defend this 28 29 | 29 57 59 2 64 58 | 63 37 50 49 48 50| sa4 23 50 M 51 52 5 51 50
country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help defend 19 18121 13 13 22 10 12 o | 17 20 17 16 23 19| 18 19 18 23 18 21 19 19 16
this country
Don't know 33 32130 30 29 24 26 30 32| 20 43 33 3 29 31| 28 38 32 36 31 27 37 30 34
Turkey
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defend this 37 ag | 32 a7 2 29 51 25 a1 | 46 a1 45 39 37 33| 40 a5 a8 2 a5 22 a5 22 36
country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help defend 29 20 | 35 23 26 26 17 24 a7 | 32 27 21 27 34 34l 20 28 29 28 a1 20 26 23 29
this country
Don't know 33 33132 30 30 24 31 31 33 | 22 43 34 34 29 33| 29 37 32 38 33 28 39 25 35
Ukraine
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defend this 29 51|53 60 58 n 65 59 26 | 57 5 50 49 48 54| sa 46 51 6 28 54 51 50 50
country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help defend 24 22 | 22 17 15 a8 12 15 27 | 24 19 © 20 27 21| 21 22 21 23 25 23 18 25 20
this country
Don't know 27 28 | 25 23 27 22 24 25 26 19 36 25 32 25 25| 25 32 28 31 27 24 31 24 30
Greece
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defend this 57 ss | 62 67 65 54 68 66 sa | 70 6 56 56 59 60| 62 52 58 51 58 60 55 54 60
country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help defend 16 6|16 11 9 20 8 10 20 | 15 16 6 14 18 17| 14 18 16 20 15 18 15 20 13
this country
Don't know 27 26 | 22 22 26 16 25 24 25 | 14 38 28 30 23 23| 24 30 26 30 27 23 30 26 27
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Sample Size: 2034 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem|Reform UK| Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49  50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London zeosljt:f
Weighted Sample[2034] 366 |523| 187 | 220 | 122 | 714 | 726 | 984 | 1050 | 214 | 840 | 502 |478| 1150 | 875 | 1759 | 98 | 177 | 482 | 334 | 246 | 698
Unweighted Sample[2034| 367 |556] 216 | 238 | 132 | 849 | 773 | 919| 1115 | 95 | 786 | 566 |587] 1244] 790 | 1742 | 100 | 183 | 482 | 329 | 199 | 732
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Germany
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defi’;i;?g 62 62|67 73 72 60 69 | 72 60|76 49 | 57 60 64 65| 67 56| 63 52 61 | 62 61 57 65
Britain should not be willing to use military force to T;"i's ::Jﬁ;‘; 15 515 9 8 27 10 9 19|12 17 |13 12 18 16| 13 16| 15 19 12 | 18 14 19 12
Dontkmow 23 23 |18 17 20 13 21| 20 21|12 34 |30 27 18 19| 20 28| 23 20 27 | 20 25 24 23
Romania
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defi’;t::'; 45 45 | 45 54 50 38 50 | 53 40 |57 34 | 46 46 44 45| 49 40| 46 39 45 | 47 40 46 47
Britain should not be willing to use military force to Tﬁi'sp f:;ﬁ;i 22 23|25 16 20 i 12| 15 20|22 23 |22 19 27 24| 23 22| 23 23 21 | 25 23 28 20
Donmtkmow 33 32 |30 30 30 22 28| 31 31|21 43 |32 34 20 32| 28 37| 32 38 34 | 28 37 26 33
Sweden
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defi’;‘tr‘:s 62 63|69 71 70 65 70| 71 61|76 51 |60 59 66 68| 68 57| 63 55 61 | 65 62 60 65
Britain should not be willing to use military force to Tﬁi'sp f:;ﬁ;i 13 1314 8 7 21 7 8 16|11 14 |10 12 14 14| 12 14| 12 17 13 | 15 11 16 10
Dontkmow 26 25 |17 20 22 14 22| 22 23|13 35 |31 20 20 18| 21 30| 24 28 26 | 20 28 24 26
Finland
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defi’;‘tr‘:s 61 61|68 69 68 62 70| 69 60|75 48 |56 59 63 67| 65 56| 62 53 58 | 65 59 56 63
Britain should not be willing to use military force to T':'Sp ::Ji;‘; 13 14 (14 10 9 21 7 9 16|12 16 |16 12 15 14| 13 15| 14 16 14 | 15 13 20 11
Dontkmow 26 25 | 18 21 23 16 23| 22 24|13 3 |28 30 22 19| 22 20| 24 31 28 | 20 28 23 26
Croatia
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defi’;i::s 50 50 |52 59 57 46 63| 60 45|63 38 |52 51 49 50| 55 44| 51 44 49 | 53 48 50 51
Britain should not be willing to use military force to T:ilsp f::ﬁ;?, 18 1819 13 13 31 12| 11 24|17 19 |14 15 22 20| 17 18| 18 18 15 | 21 17 21 15
Donmtkmow 32 32 |20 28 30 23 25| 29 31|20 43 |34 34 30 30|28 37| 32 38 35 |26 36 29 34
In the event that Russia launched an attack on the
following NATO members, how likely or unlikely do you
think it is that the USA would honour its NATO obligations
and come to their defence?
If Russia attacked the Baltic states of Latvia, Lithuania or
Estonia
Verylikely 5 5|7 5 s 10 2 4 8|7 3|3 6 6 5|5 5 6 5 3 6 5 9 5
Fairlylikely 13 20 | 27 16 15 27 14| 16 23|26 14 |29 18 19 20| 20 20| 22 12 18 | 21 19 23 20
TOTALLIKELY 18 25 34 21 20 37 16 20 31 33 17 32 24 25 25 25 25 27 17 21 271 24 32 25
Fairly uniikely 32 31 |33 31 36 30 37| 37 32|30 32 |20 20 34 36|32 30| 31 30 34 |32 32 2 33
Veryunlikely 26 20 | 14 26 23 14 25| 23 15|18 21 |29 19 19 19| 21 18| 20 20 21 | 21 17 21 19
TOTAL UNLIKELY 58 51 47 57 59 44 62 60 47 48 53 49 48 53 55 53 48 51 50 55 53 49 43 52
Don'tknow 24 24 |19 22 21 19 22| 22 23|18 29 |20 27 23 21| 20 27| 23 33 23 | 20 28 25 23
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Sample Size: 2034 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England

Rest of
South
Weighted Sample|2034| 366|523 187 220 122 714 | 726 | 984 | 1050 | 214 | 840 | 502 [478] 1159 875 | 1759 98 177 482 334 246 698
Unweighted Sample[2034) 367 [556] 216 238 132 849 | 773 |1919| 1115 | 95 | 786 | 566 [587]1244| 790 | 1742 | 109 183 482 329 199 732

Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem|Reform UK| Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49  50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If Russia attacked Poland
Very likely 8 9|13 7 7 17 3 6 12|13 6 |9 10 9 o1 9 10 8 10 | 10 8 11 ]
Fairly likely 18 24 | 29 23 20 31 19 | 25 25 |32 17 |24 25 25 21| 24 24| 25 16 24 | 26 21 2% 25
TOTALLIKELY 26 33 42 30 27 48 22 31 37 45 23 33 35 34 30 34 33 35 24 34 36 29 37 34
Fairly unlikely 28 28 | 20 30 34 23 33| 32 27|25 30 |25 238 31 33|20 26| 27 27 31 |27 a1 2 28
Veryunikely 23 16 [ 11 19 17 11 20| 19 13|14 18 |22 16 14 16| 17 14| 16 15 14 | 17 16 6 15
TOTALUNLIKELY 51 44 40 49 51 34 54 51 40 39 48 47 39 45 49 46 40 43 42 45 44 47 38 43
Dontknow 24 23|18 20 21 18 23| 19 22|16 290 |20 2 21 21|20 26| 22 33 21 |20 25 25 22
If Russia attacked your country
Verylikely 18 22 |20 18 17 35 18| 18 24|20 15 |27 24 19 19| 23 21| 22 13 24 |24 20 23 22
Fairly likely 26 31 | 33 32 36 31 29| 33 31|33 29 |35 31 33 27|32 29| 32 25 28 |33 30 31 32
TOTALLIKELY 44 53 62 50 53 66 47 51 55 62 44 62 55 52 46 55 50 54 38 52 57 50 54 54
Fairly unlikely 19 18 | 15 20 19 14 25| 22 16|16 19 |15 15 18 23| 18 17| 17 21 19 | 17 18 15 18
Very unlikely 16 9|14 13 8 6 8 9 9|8 9 [12 7 10 10 9 9 9 9 7 9 8 11 9
TOTALUNLIKELY 35 27 19 33 27 20 33 31 25 24 28 27 22 28 33 27 26 26 30 26 26 26 26 27
Don'tknow 22 21|18 18 20 15 20| 19 20|14 27 |11 238 20 21| 19 23| 20 32 22 | 17 24 19 20

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of
the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures should not be used.
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